
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS

(DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND TRAINING)


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO. 30

(TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2018)


WOMEN EMPLOYEES IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT


†*30. SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of women officers and employees working in the Central Government

Offices;

(b) whether the Government has recruited the women in all its offices as per 33 per cent reservation;

(c) if so, the details in this regard;

(d) the names of the Departments of the Union Government which have not recruited women as per 33 per cent reservation till date; and

(e) the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a) to (e):    A statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 30 BY

SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER FOR REPLY ON 12.12.18 REGARDING WOMEN

EMPLOYEES IN CENTRAL GOVERNMENT


(a) Centralized data relating to number of women officers and employees working in the Central Government offices is not maintained. However, as per the Census of Central Government employees brought out by Directorate General of Employment & Training, Ministry of Labour and Employment, total number of employees in various Central Ministries/ Departments was 30,87,278 out of which 3,37,439 employees were women as on March, 2011. The publication of the report on the Census of Central Government employees has since been discontinued from 2011.


(b) No, Madam, there is no such policy.


(c) to (e) Does not arise in view of (b).


**************

